146 147E M E RG I - LITE  EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G SO LU TI O NS R EM OTE FI X T U R E S – L A M P CH A RT
—
Lamp Chart
EFR EF39 EF41 Provider™ EFXPR EHPRL ERL ERAUR BLD
A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B A B
38' 25'
41' 25'
71' 56' 71' 56'
52' 41'
100' 85' 100' 85'
81' 64' 74' 57' 74' 57' 74' 57'
106' 87' 95' 81'
100' 85'
146' 133'
185' 153'
49' 65'
68' 72'
50' 43'
Lamp
type Code Voltage/
wattage Lumen
Lux-Ray™ EF40 Literay
Retract-
a-Lite™
EF9M EF26 Distinction™
A B A B A B A B A B A B A B
MR16,
LED
lamps
580.0097-E 6V - 4W 130 35' 23' 38' 25' 38' 25'
580.0093-E 12V - 4W 170 39' 23' 28' - 41' 25' 41' 25' 41' 25'
580.0104-E 12V - 5W 340 71' 56' 71' 56' 71' 56' 71' 56' 71' 56' 71' 56'
580.0098-E 24V -4W 200 41' 52' 52' 41' 52' 41' 52' 41'
580.0095-E 120V - 4W 200 43' 39'
580.0106-E 12V - 6W 510 100' 85' 100' 85' 100' 85' 100' 85' 100' 85' 100' 85'
580.0122-E 6V-5W 434 74' 57' 74' 57' 81' 64' 81' 64' 74' 57' 81' 64'
580.0100-E 24V-6W 591 95' 81' 95' 81' 106' 87' 106' 87' 95' 81' 106' 87'
580.0125-E 120V-7W 500 51' 39' 51' 39' 51' 39'
Internal N/A 12/24V-6W 565
Internal N/A 12/24V-10W 1000
Internal N/A 12/24V-15W 1300
Internal N/A 12/24V - 13W 1300
Internal N/A 6/12/24 - 6.5W N/A
Internal N/A 6/12V - 3W 222
Typical spacing is based on a 6" wide path and 80.50.20 reflectances. Typical spacing is based on a 6" wide path and 80.50.20 reflectances.A= Typical spacing 7' mounting 6' wide
B= Typical spacing 15' mounting 6' wide
A= Typical spacing 7' mounting 6' wide
B= Typical spacing 15' mounting 6' wide
R
E
M
O
T
E
 F
IX
T
U
R
E
S R
E
M
O
T
E
 F
IX
T
U
R
E
S